
 
1 2   Team Scores  
T1  1   Florida Gulf Coast U 278  282       560  -16 
T5  2   Texas State 287  275       562  -14 
9  3   Florida Atlantic 289  275       564  -12 

T1  T4   Coastal Carolina 278  287       565  -11 
T7  T4   Clemson 288  277       565  -11 
3  6   Elon 280  289       569  -7 

T7  7   Kennesaw State 288  288       576  E 
4  8   VCU  285  295       580  +4 

10  T9   East Carolina 292  290       582  +6 
14  T9   Campbell 297  285       582  +6 

T12  11   Jacksonville 296  288       584  +8 
T5  12   High Point 287  300       587  +11 
16  13   Appalachian State 303  287       590  +14 
11  14   Maryland 293  298       591  +15 

T12  15   Old Dominion 296  298       594  +18 
15  16   Charleston Southern 298  302       600  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Jack Lee  Coastal Carolina  65  66       131  -13   
T4 T2   Bryce Womack  Texas State  68  69       137  -7   
T4 T2   Jack Wieler  Elon  68  69       137  -7   
T4 T2   Nashawn Tyson  Florida Atlantic  68  69       137  -7   
T2 T5   Brett Moore  Florida Gulf Coast U  67  71       138  -6   
T39 T5   Ben Loveard  Texas State  73  65       138  -6   
T15 T5   Lucas Arntsen *  Coastal Carolina  70  68       138  -6   
T9 T8   Nolan Harper  Florida Gulf Coast U  69  70       139  -5   
T4 T8   Brandon Lohr  Jacksonville  68  71       139  -5   
T39 T8   Biagio Gagliardi  Florida Atlantic  73  66       139  -5   
T9 T11   Walker Gantt  Kennesaw State  69  71       140  -4   
T20 T11   Jackson Byrd *  Clemson  71  69       140  -4   
T56 T11   Oscar Bredkjaer  Clemson  75  65       140  -4   
T9 T14   Drew Sykes  Coastal Carolina  69  72       141  -3   
T15 T14   Philip Linberg Bondestad  East Carolina  70  71       141  -3   
T9 T14   Braden O'Grady  VCU  69  72       141  -3   
T23 T14   Guilherme Grinberg  Florida Atlantic  72  69       141  -3   
T23 T14   Bailey Bjornson  Charleston Southern  72  69       141  -3   
T9 T14   Sacha Ruiz *  Florida Gulf Coast U  69  72       141  -3   
T15 T20   Sebastian Gamboa  Florida Gulf Coast U  70  72       142  -2   
T15 T20   Kyle Bachkosky  Kennesaw State  70  72       142  -2   
T4 T20   Rich Wills  Clemson  68  74       142  -2   
T39 T20   Thomas Higgins  Clemson  73  69       142  -2   
T23 T24   Drew Yeagley  Elon  72  71       143  -1   
T2 T24   William Carr  Elon  67  76       143  -1   
T15 T24   Jake Conklin  VCU  70  73       143  -1   
T23 T24   Colin Salema  Clemson  72  71       143  -1   
T23 T28   Kaijun Ma  Old Dominion  72  72       144  E   
T23 T28   Caden Piselli  Maryland  72  72       144  E   
T23 T28   Emil Riegger  Maryland  72  72       144  E   
T23 T28   Sakke Siltala  Texas State  72  72       144  E   
T48 T32   Alex Martin  Appalachian State  74  71       145  +1   
T63 T32   Tom Scullion  Florida Gulf Coast U  76  69       145  +1   
T23 T32   Rami Samawi  VCU  72  73       145  +1   
T20 T32   William Sundborn  Campbell  71  74       145  +1   
T48 T32   Erik Johansson  Campbell  74  71       145  +1   
T39 T32   Rob Bergevin *  Appalachian State  73  72       145  +1   
T63 T38   Cullen Campbell  Old Dominion  76  70       146  +2   
T9 T38   Carter Pitcairn  High Point  69  77       146  +2   
T23 T38   Burch Harrison  High Point  72  74       146  +2   
T23 T38   Max Bengtsson  Coastal Carolina  72  74       146  +2   
T76 T38   Andrew Morgan  Jacksonville  78  68       146  +2   
T39 T38   Daniel Montalvo  Jacksonville  73  73       146  +2   
T63 T38   Reed Sweigart *  Kennesaw State  76  70       146  +2   
T23 T38   Santiago Schele *  Coastal Carolina  72  74       146  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T23 T46   Tully Super  High Point  72  75       147  +3   
T23 T46   Christian Figueredo  Florida Gulf Coast U  72  75       147  +3   
T56 T46   Davis DeLille  East Carolina  75  72       147  +3   
T83 T46   Adrian Bergqvist  Campbell  79  68       147  +3   
T48 T46   Jose Berenguel  Texas State  74  73       147  +3   
T56 T46   Lucas Augustsson  Clemson  75  72       147  +3   
T63 T46   Louka Morin  Florida Atlantic  76  71       147  +3   
T48 T46   Shaun Cook  Kennesaw State  74  73       147  +3   
T71 T46   Theodor Takman  Charleston Southern  77  70       147  +3   
T56 T46   Luca Gallingani  Kennesaw State  75  72       147  +3   
T23 T56   Coleman Ferguson  Coastal Carolina  72  76       148  +4   
T39 T56   Owen Kim  Coastal Carolina  73  75       148  +4   
T76 T56   Cole Bergheim  Appalachian State  78  70       148  +4   
T39 T56   Adam Lennermark  East Carolina  73  75       148  +4   
T56 T56   Herman Huus  Appalachian State  75  73       148  +4   
T48 T56   Will Gregware  Maryland  74  74       148  +4   
T83 T56   Brannan Cox  Texas State  79  69       148  +4   
T39 T56   Joachim Larsen Tegner  Campbell  73  75       148  +4   
T63 T56   Luke Mosley *  East Carolina  76  72       148  +4   
T23 T65   Garret Cameron  Old Dominion  72  77       149  +5   
T63 T65   Ben Read  Appalachian State  76  73       149  +5   
T71 T65   Kaleb Palm  Florida Atlantic  77  72       149  +5   
T76 T68   Nathan O'Neal  East Carolina  78  72       150  +6   
T48 T68   Oscar Crowe  East Carolina  74  76       150  +6   
T71 T68   Harrison Jaeger *  Texas State  77  73       150  +6   
T48 T71   Jay Smith  High Point  74  77       151  +7   
T71 T71   Shlok Jain  High Point  77  74       151  +7   
T76 T71   Dylan Lewis  Elon  78  73       151  +7   
T76 T74   Max Cranford  Appalachian State  78  74       152  +8   
T48 T74   Mac McGurn  VCU  74  78       152  +8   
T20 T74   Alex North  Charleston Southern  71  81       152  +8   
T39 T77   Martin Saquicoray  Elon  73  80       153  +9   
T71 T77   Will Harris  Jacksonville  77  76       153  +9   
T63 T77   Carson Looney  VCU  76  77       153  +9   
T83 T77   Josh Ledford  Kennesaw State  79  74       153  +9   
T56 T81   Cam Roberts *  Coastal Carolina  75  79       154  +10   
T83 T81   Harrison James *  Coastal Carolina  79  75       154  +10   
89 83   Benjamin Killingstad  Campbell  83  72       155  +11   

T56 84   Manato Nakatani  Maryland  75  82       157  +13   
T63 85   Jakub Sutor  Old Dominion  76  83       159  +15   
T87 T86   Heath Stout  Old Dominion  81  79       160  +16   
T87 T86   Andrew Sevene  Jacksonville  81  79       160  +16   
T76 T86   Dewi John  Charleston Southern  78  82       160  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T76 89   Harrison Parker  Charleston Southern  78  83       161  +17   
90 90   Armand Papaziani  Maryland  85  80       165  +21   
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Florida Gulf Coast U -16 278 282 560

T5 Brett Moore -6 67 71 138
T8 Nolan Harper -5 69 70 139

T20 Sebastian Gamboa -2 70 72 142
T32 Tom Scullion +1 76 69 145
T46 Christian Figueredo +3 72 75 147

2 Texas State -14 287 275 562

T2 Bryce Womack -7 68 69 137
T5 Ben Loveard -6 73 65 138

T28 Sakke Siltala E 72 72 144
T46 Jose Berenguel +3 74 73 147
T56 Brannan Cox +4 79 69 148

3 Florida Atlantic -12 289 275 564

T2 Nashawn Tyson -7 68 69 137
T8 Biagio Gagliardi -5 73 66 139

T14 Guilherme Grinberg -3 72 69 141
T46 Louka Morin +3 76 71 147
T65 Kaleb Palm +5 77 72 149

T4 Coastal Carolina -11 278 287 565

1 Jack Lee -13 65 66 131
T14 Drew Sykes -3 69 72 141
T38 Max Bengtsson +2 72 74 146
T56 Coleman Ferguson +4 72 76 148
T56 Owen Kim +4 73 75 148

T4 Clemson -11 288 277 565

T11 Oscar Bredkjaer -4 75 65 140
T20 Rich Wills -2 68 74 142
T20 Thomas Higgins -2 73 69 142
T24 Colin Salema -1 72 71 143
T46 Lucas Augustsson +3 75 72 147

6 Elon -7 280 289 569

T2 Jack Wieler -7 68 69 137
T24 Drew Yeagley -1 72 71 143
T24 William Carr -1 67 76 143
T71 Dylan Lewis +7 78 73 151
T77 Martin Saquicoray +9 73 80 153

7 Kennesaw State E 288 288 576

T11 Walker Gantt -4 69 71 140
T20 Kyle Bachkosky -2 70 72 142
T46 Shaun Cook +3 74 73 147
T46 Luca Gallingani +3 75 72 147
T77 Josh Ledford +9 79 74 153

8 VCU +4 285 295 580

T14 Braden O'Grady -3 69 72 141
T24 Jake Conklin -1 70 73 143
T32 Rami Samawi +1 72 73 145
T74 Mac McGurn +8 74 78 152
T77 Carson Looney +9 76 77 153

T9 East Carolina +6 292 290 582

T14 Philip Linberg Bondestad -3 70 71 141
T46 Davis DeLille +3 75 72 147
T56 Adam Lennermark +4 73 75 148
T68 Nathan O'Neal +6 78 72 150
T68 Oscar Crowe +6 74 76 150

T9 Campbell +6 297 285 582

T32 William Sundborn +1 71 74 145
T32 Erik Johansson +1 74 71 145
T46 Adrian Bergqvist +3 79 68 147
T56 Joachim Larsen Tegner +4 73 75 148

83 Benjamin Killingstad +11 83 72 155

11 Jacksonville +8 296 288 584

T8 Brandon Lohr -5 68 71 139
T38 Andrew Morgan +2 78 68 146
T38 Daniel Montalvo +2 73 73 146
T77 Will Harris +9 77 76 153
T86 Andrew Sevene +16 81 79 160

12 High Point +11 287 300 587

T38 Carter Pitcairn +2 69 77 146
T38 Burch Harrison +2 72 74 146
T46 Tully Super +3 72 75 147
T71 Jay Smith +7 74 77 151
T71 Shlok Jain +7 77 74 151

13 Appalachian State +14 303 287 590

T32 Alex Martin +1 74 71 145
T56 Cole Bergheim +4 78 70 148
T56 Herman Huus +4 75 73 148
T65 Ben Read +5 76 73 149
T74 Max Cranford +8 78 74 152

14 Maryland +15 293 298 591

T28 Caden Piselli E 72 72 144
T28 Emil Riegger E 72 72 144
T56 Will Gregware +4 74 74 148

84 Manato Nakatani +13 75 82 157
90 Armand Papaziani +21 85 80 165

15 Old Dominion +18 296 298 594

T28 Kaijun Ma E 72 72 144
T38 Cullen Campbell +2 76 70 146
T65 Garret Cameron +5 72 77 149

85 Jakub Sutor +15 76 83 159
T86 Heath Stout +16 81 79 160
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Teams with Players - Round 2

16 Charleston Southern +24 298 302 600

T14 Bailey Bjornson -3 72 69 141
T46 Theodor Takman +3 77 70 147
T74 Alex North +8 71 81 152
T86 Dewi John +16 78 82 160

89 Harrison Parker +17 78 83 161
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T5 Lucas Arntsen (Coastal Carolina) 70 68 138

T11 Jackson Byrd (Clemson) 71 69 140

T14 Sacha Ruiz (Florida Gulf Coast U) 69 72 141

T32 Rob Bergevin (Appalachian State) 73 72 145

T38 Reed Sweigart (Kennesaw State) 76 70 146

T38 Santiago Schele (Coastal Carolina) 72 74 146

T56 Luke Mosley (East Carolina) 76 72 148

T68 Harrison Jaeger (Texas State) 77 73 150

T81 Cam Roberts (Coastal Carolina) 75 79 154

T81 Harrison James (Coastal Carolina) 79 75 154
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Florida Gulf Coast U 278 282 560 -16
2  Texas State 287 275 562 -14
3  Florida Atlantic 289 275 564 -12

T4  Clemson 288 277 565 -11
T4  Coastal Carolina 278 287 565 -11
6  Elon 280 289 569 -7
7  Kennesaw State 288 288 576 E
8  VCU  285 295 580 +4

T9  East Carolina 292 290 582 +6
T9  Campbell 297 285 582 +6
11  Jacksonville 296 288 584 +8
12  High Point 287 300 587 +11
13  Appalachian State 303 287 590 +14
14  Maryland 293 298 591 +15
15  Old Dominion 296 298 594 +18
16  Charleston Southern 298 302 600 +24

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jack Lee  Coastal Carolina 65  66  131  -13 
T2    Nashawn Tyson  Florida Atlantic 68  69  137  -7 
T2    Jack Wieler  Elon 68  69  137  -7 
T2    Bryce Womack  Texas State 68  69  137  -7 
T5    Lucas Arntsen *  Coastal Carolina 70  68  138  -6 
T5    Ben Loveard  Texas State 73  65  138  -6 
T5    Brett Moore  Florida Gulf Coast U 67  71  138  -6 
T8    Biagio Gagliardi  Florida Atlantic 73  66  139  -5 
T8    Nolan Harper  Florida Gulf Coast U 69  70  139  -5 
T8    Brandon Lohr  Jacksonville 68  71  139  -5 
T11    Oscar Bredkjaer  Clemson 75  65  140  -4 
T11    Jackson Byrd *  Clemson 71  69  140  -4 
T11    Walker Gantt  Kennesaw State 69  71  140  -4 
T14    Bailey Bjornson  Charleston Southern 72  69  141  -3 
T14    Guilherme Grinberg  Florida Atlantic 72  69  141  -3 
T14    Philip Linberg Bondestad  East Carolina 70  71  141  -3 
T14    Braden O'Grady  VCU  69  72  141  -3 
T14    Sacha Ruiz *  Florida Gulf Coast U 69  72  141  -3 
T14    Drew Sykes  Coastal Carolina 69  72  141  -3 
T20    Kyle Bachkosky  Kennesaw State 70  72  142  -2 
T20    Sebastian Gamboa  Florida Gulf Coast U 70  72  142  -2 
T20    Thomas Higgins  Clemson 73  69  142  -2 
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Bengtsson Coast Car 2.75 -2 
B. Loveard Texas St. 2.75 -2 
L. Arntsen Coast Car 2.88 -1 
O. Kim Coast Car 2.88 -1 
J. Byrd Clemson 2.88 -1 
C. Ferguson Coast Car 2.88 -1 
D. DeLille ECU 2.88 -1 
W. Carr Elon B 2.88 -1 
D. Yeagley Elon B 3.00 E 
S. Ruiz FGCU 3.00 E 
R. Samawi VCU 3.00 E 
A. Bergqvist Campbell 3.00 E 
O. Bredkjaer Clemson 3.00 E 
H. Huus App State 3.00 E 
C. Figueredo FGCU 3.00 E 
S. Gamboa FGCU 3.00 E 
J. Lee Coast Car 3.00 E 
J. Wieler Elon B 3.00 E 
A. Martin App State 3.00 E 
C. Salema Clemson 3.00 E 
R. Wills Clemson 3.00 E 
B. Moore FGCU 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Lee Coast Car 3.75 -5 
N. Tyson FAU 3.80 -4 
W. Gantt Kennesaw 3.80 -4 
B. Bjornson Charles So 3.85 -3 
L. Arntsen Coast Car 3.85 -3 
E. Riegger Maryland 3.85 -3 
B. Moore FGCU 3.85 -3 
B. Loveard Texas St. 3.90 -2 
B. Gagliardi FAU 3.90 -2 
B. Lohr JU 3.90 -2 
J. Wieler Elon B 3.90 -2 
S. Gamboa FGCU 3.90 -2 
B. Womack Texas St. 3.90 -2 
O. Bredkjaer Clemson 3.95 -1 
D. Montalvo JU 3.95 -1 
P. Linberg Bondesta ECU 3.95 -1 
K. Bachkosky Kennesaw 3.95 -1 
E. Johansson Campbell 4.00 E 
R. Sweigart Kennesaw 4.00 E 
N. Harper FGCU 4.00 E 
C. Campbell Old Domin. 4.00 E 
J. Conklin VCU 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Lee Coast Car 4.00 -8 
T. Higgins Clemson 4.13 -7 
D. Sykes Coast Car 4.25 -6 
S. Siltala Texas St. 4.25 -6 
C. Piselli Maryland 4.25 -6 
J. Byrd Clemson 4.38 -5 
B. Womack Texas St. 4.38 -5 
B. O'Grady VCU 4.38 -5 
C. Pitcairn High Point 4.38 -5 
N. Harper FGCU 4.38 -5 
T. Takman Charles So 4.38 -5 
N. Tyson FAU 4.38 -5 
J. Wieler Elon B 4.38 -5 
P. Linberg Bondesta ECU 4.38 -5 
G. Grinberg FAU 4.38 -5 
D. DeLille ECU 4.50 -4 
C. Salema Clemson 4.50 -4 
R. Wills Clemson 4.50 -4 
C. Figueredo FGCU 4.50 -4 
A. Lennermark ECU 4.50 -4 
H. Jaeger Texas St. 4.50 -4 
D. Yeagley Elon B 4.50 -4 

Eagles 
T. Higgins Clemson 2
S. Siltala Texas St. 1
T. Takman Charles So 1
J. Lee Coast Car 1
M. Nakatani Maryland 1
C. Salema Clemson 1
R. Wills Clemson 1
B. Killingstad Campbell 1
N. Harper FGCU 1
B. Loveard Texas St. 1
C. Pitcairn High Point 1
J. Byrd Clemson 1
H. Stout Old Domin. 1
S. Ruiz FGCU 1
G. Grinberg FAU 1
K. Palm FAU 1
P. Linberg Bondestad ECU 1

Birdies 
J. Lee Coast Car 12
B. Loveard Texas St. 12
N. Tyson FAU 11
G. Grinberg FAU 11
D. Sykes Coast Car 10
B. Gagliardi FAU 10
L. Mosley ECU 10
C. Piselli Maryland 10
B. Bjornson Charles So 10
B. Womack Texas St. 9
O. Bredkjaer Clemson 9
C. Pitcairn High Point 9
B. Lohr JU 9
B. Moore FGCU 9
K. Palm FAU 9
P. Linberg Bondestad ECU 9
D. DeLille ECU 8
K. Ma Old Domin. 8
B. O'Grady VCU 8
B. Cox Texas St. 8
E. Riegger Maryland 8
C. Ferguson Coast Car 8

Pars 
L. Augustsson Clemson 29
O. Kim Coast Car 28
W. Gregware Maryland 27
M. McGurn VCU 27
J. Wieler Elon B 27
R. Wills Clemson 26
N. Harper FGCU 26
L. Arntsen Coast Car 26
B. Womack Texas St. 25
J. Berenguel Texas St. 25
J. Byrd Clemson 25
W. Carr Elon B 25
H. Jaeger Texas St. 25
B. Killingstad Campbell 25
T. Scullion FGCU 25
W. Sundborn Campbell 25
E. Johansson Campbell 25
C. Bergheim App State 25
S. Gamboa FGCU 24
B. Harrison High Point 24
C. Looney VCU 24
W. Gantt Kennesaw 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Long layout 73.63 90

2 Long layout 73.01 90

 

Total Average Scores
Long layout 73.32 180

 

Grande Dunes Golf Resort Club: Long layout
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 452     19 61 9 1   

2 3 209     10 63 15 2   

3 4 475   1 7 54 21 6 1 

4 5 566     16 60 11 2 1 

5 4 454     5 48 27 8 2 

6 4 365     26 52 8 4   

7 5 571   4 29 43 13 1   

8 3 241     10 60 18 2   

9 4 469     25 57 8     

10 4 449     27 52 10 1   

11 3 190     4 66 19 1   

12 4 449     11 56 21 2   

13 5 560   6 41 40 3     

14 3 220     7 55 25 2 1 

15 4 468     9 50 28 2 1 

16 4 420     8 60 19 2 1 

17 5 578   1 28 47 10 4   

18 4 442     6 54 26 4   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 454 +0.50 

18 4 442 +0.31 

3 4 475 +0.30 

15 4 468 +0.29 

14 3 220 +0.28 

16 4 420 +0.21 

11 3 190 +0.19 

12 4 449 +0.16 

8 3 241 +0.13 

2 3 209 +0.10 

4 5 566 +0.03 

1 4 452 -0.09 

6 4 365 -0.11 

17 5 578 -0.13 

10 4 449 -0.17 

9 4 469 -0.19 

7 5 571 -0.24 

13 5 560 -0.56 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29452&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29452&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29452&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29452&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29452&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29452&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 3 209 +0.42 

3 4 475 +0.39 

1 4 452 +0.36 

5 4 454 +0.28 

14 3 220 +0.24 

12 4 449 +0.22 

9 4 469 +0.19 

15 4 468 +0.17 

11 3 190 +0.17 

10 4 449 +0.14 

18 4 442 +0.06 

6 4 365 +0.04 

8 3 241 +0.02 

4 5 566 -0.08 

16 4 420 -0.08 

17 5 578 -0.09 

7 5 571 -0.40 

13 5 560 -0.42 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 454 +0.50 

18 4 442 +0.31 

3 4 475 +0.30 

15 4 468 +0.29 

14 3 220 +0.28 

16 4 420 +0.21 

11 3 190 +0.19 

12 4 449 +0.16 

8 3 241 +0.13 

2 3 209 +0.10 

4 5 566 +0.03 

1 4 452 -0.09 

6 4 365 -0.11 

17 5 578 -0.13 

10 4 449 -0.17 

9 4 469 -0.19 

7 5 571 -0.24 

13 5 560 -0.56 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 452     32 108 31 6 3 

2 3 209     13 115 44 8   

3 4 475   1 9 111 47 10 2 

4 5 566   3 41 104 25 5 2 

5 4 454     16 97 53 10 4 

6 4 365     40 114 18 8   

7 5 571   6 76 73 21 3 1 

8 3 241     21 127 29 3   

9 4 469     31 119 29 1   

10 4 449     43 107 24 3 3 

11 3 190     9 133 35 3   

12 4 449     18 118 38 4 2 

13 5 560   7 84 80 8 1   

14 3 220     14 115 43 6 2 

15 4 468     22 103 48 6 1 

16 4 420     33 112 28 5 2 

17 5 578   1 51 102 19 7   

18 4 442     22 109 43 6   
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